OP \$40.00 4809293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374367

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
305 Concepts, LLC		02/24/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	305 Concepts Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	7929 West Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1001
City:	North Bay Village
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33141
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4809293	COYO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5614652258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 877 605 9141

Email: RRosenwasser@FRGlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald N. Rosenwasser **Address Line 1:** 5355 Town Center Road

Address Line 2: Suite 801

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33486

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6701.1000 COYO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald N, Rosenwasser
SIGNATURE:	/ronald n, rosenwasser/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Msc-Executed Assignment of Trademark COYO#page1.tif source=Msc-Executed Assignment of Trademark COYO#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005738 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment of trademark (the "Assignment") is entered on 2.24.16.
2016, by 305 Concepts, LLC, a Florida limited liability company whose offices are located at 7929 West Drive Suite 1001, North Bay Village, Florida 33141 (the "Assignor") and 305 Concepts Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company whose offices are located at 7929 West Drive Suite 1001, North Bay Village, Florida 33141 (the "Assignee").

Background:

- Assignor has adopted, and continuously used since its adoption, the trademark described in Schedule A. (the "Mark"). The Mark is the subject of the federal trademark registration described in Schedule A. (the "Registration").
- Assignor desires to assign the Mark—together with good will and the Registration, and all other rights of Assignor arising out of the ownership of the Mark—to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignment:

The Assignor hereby assigns the Mark—together with good will and the Registration—to Assignee. This assignment includes, without limitation, all Assignor's rights in and to the Mark, including its rights, as licensor, under any license agreement relating thereto, and its right to bring actions and recover remedies for infringement before or after the Assignment. The Assignor represents and warrants that all property and rights assigned hereunder are assigned free and clear of any and all liens, claims, restrictions, and other encumbrances. The Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment. For purposes of this Assignment, all of Assignor's rights in and to COYO are assigned with, and to the same extent as, the Mark.

The parties are executing this Assignment as of the date set forth in the introductory paragraph of this Assignment.

THE ASSIGNOR:	THE ASSIGNEE:	
305 CONGEPTS, LLC	305 CONCEPTS HOLDINGS, LLC	
Attal .	By: The state of t	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
Print Name: Alan Drummond	Print Name: Alan Drummond	
Its: Manager	Its: Manager	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005738 FRAME: 0717

SCHEDULE A

The Mark and Registration Pertaining Thereto

MARK U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER

COYO 4,809,293

6701\Agt-Assignment-TrademarkApplication.docx 2.16.2016 16:00\2.16.2016 16:00

RECORDED: 02/24/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005738 FRAME: 0718